commodities, substances, articles and things and to act as services agents for 
providing service after seals and other services. 

IV. THE LIABILITY OF THE MEMBERS IS LIMITED. 

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 2000,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Two Thousand Crores Only) divided as follows:* 

(i) Rs. 799,54,00,000 (Rupees Seven Hundred Ninety Nine Crores and Fifty Four 
Lakhs Only) divided into 399,77,00,000 (Three Hundred Ninety Nine Crores and 
Seventy Seven Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each. 

(ii) Rs. 1200,00,00,000 (Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Crores Only) divided 
into 1,20,00,000 (One Crore and Twenty Lakhs) Preference Shares of Rs. 1,000/- 
each; and 

(iii) Rs. 46,00,000 (Rupees Forty Six Lakhs Only) divided into 4,60,000 (Four Lakh 
Sixty Thousand) Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

*Altered pursuant to Ordinary Resolution passed by the Members of the Company through Postal Ballot on 

December 7, 2025. 

We, the several persons whose Names, Addresses and Description are hereunder subscribed are desirous of being